Sunrise Side Wine, Brew, and Food Festival

Poster Contest 2025 - Submit your poster by April 30, 2025

OFFICIAL RULE SHEET AND ENTRY FORM

The Harrisville Arts Council is sponsoring the poster contest for the Sunrise Side Wine, Brew, and Food Festival. Cash prizes include \$200 for First Place, \$100 for Second Place, and \$50 for Third Place. The winners' artwork will be used to promote the festival.

The poster contest is open to all age groups and has no residency requirements. There is no entry fee for this contest. We ask that the prior year's poster winner not participate the following year.

- All artwork must be two-dimensional. An 11x17 inch format is preferred. The artwork must highlight the feeling /ambiance and consideration of the festival location. Do not include festival information on your entry. Only original artwork will be accepted.
- To be eligible for judging, the attached Entry Form must be completed and attached to the back of the artwork. Artwork submitted without a signed entry form will not be include in the judging.
- Deadline for entries to be received by the Harrisville Arts Council is April 30, 2025.
 Entries may be mailed to the Harrisville Arts Council, PO Box 102, Harrisville, MI 48740.
 If you would prefer to drop off your entry, please call the Arts Council @ 989-724-7197 to schedule a time at least 3 days before contest deadline.

Winning artist will be notified by the Harrisville Arts Council when judging is complete.

Winning artwork becomes the property of the Harrisville Arts Council and will be used for promotional and fundraising by the Sunrise Side Wine, Brew and Food Festival Committee. The artist waives claim to any portion of proceeds from such fundraising.

All other artwork will be available for artist pick-up after the winner has been announced. The Harrisville Arts Council will try to contact artists from their entry form information. You may contact the Arts Council at 989-724-7197 or by emailing harrisvillearts@gmail.com. If art work is not picked up by July 1st it will become the sole property of the Harrisville Arts Council.

The Harrisville Arts Council and The Sunrise Side Wine, Brew and Food Festival committees will not be responsible for damage or loss of entries during mailing or delivery.

Sunrise Side Wine, Brew and Food Festival

2025 POSTER CONTEST OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

Please read and sign this form then attach it securely to the back of the artwork. Artwork without signed Entry Form will not be judged.

Should my artwork be chosen for the Sunrise Side Wine, Brew and Food Festival poster design:

- I give my permission for the Harrisville Arts Council and the Sunrise Side Wine, Brew and Food Festival to reproduce my submitted artwork on promotional materials for the Festival.
- I give my permission for the Harrisville Arts Council and the Sunrise Side Wine, Brew and Food Festival to sell promotional items bearing the reproduced image in order to raise funds for this event and waive any right to claim any part of the proceeds from those sales.
- I certify that this entry is my original artwork or photography and that it has not been copied or reproduced from any other source.
- I agree to be available at the Festival to sign posters or to otherwise make arrangements to provide signed posters for the event.

ARTIST NAME AND AGE	DATE
CONTACT NUMBER	EMAIL ADDRESS
ADDRESS	CITY AND ZIP CODE